



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04241101 November 01, 2024 10:30 AM
Call Order: 003
Contract: E4W98
District: District 4
Counties: INDIAN RIVER
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 142 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 44802315201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR-5/US-1 FROM 45TH ST TO S OF 53RD ST - SIDEWALK 44802315601

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,015,707.77	100.00%
2	ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,165,387.94	114.74%
3	CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,261,703.61	124.22%
4	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,297,011.10	127.70%
5	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,324,444.76	130.40%
6	SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,341,984.66	132.12%
	SPEARHEAD DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC.	Non Responsive	Irregular bid		
	NATIONAL TRAFFIC SOLUTION, INC	Non Responsive	Irregular bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 01/10/25 BEGIN TIME: 02:30 PM
 END DATE: 01/15/25 END TIME: 02:30 PM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04241101 November 01, 2024 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E4W98
District: District 4 **Counties:** INDIAN RIVER **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 142 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44802315201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR-5/US-1 FROM 45TH ST TO S OF 53RD ST - SIDEWALK 44802315601

The Improvements under this Contract consist of but are not limited to, MOT (standard, barrier, PCMS), protections (sediment, turbidity, inlet), earthwork (excavation, embankment), concrete (re-moval, endwall, curb, curb and gutter, sidewalk, driveway), asphalt (milling, resurfacing, turnout, miscellaneous), drainage (inlets, pipe culvert, manhole, MES), utility adjustments (manhole, valve box), railing (pipe handrail - guiderail, pipe rail - guardrail), guardrail (remove, end treatment), sign-ing (single-column), pavement markings (RPM, painted, thermoplastic), fiber optic (locate), and sod along State Road 5 (US-1) from north of 45th Street to south of 53rd Street for 0.681 miles in the City of Vero Beach, Indian River County.

•BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE - Bidders must be a Small Business as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to SmallBusiness@dot.state.fl.us

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the project's major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the File Attachment Upload folder in the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier s Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

•PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04241101 November 01, 2024 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44802315201		(1.000) LS	212,800.00000	212,800.00	113,076.65000	113,076.65	161,600.00000	161,600.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44802315201		(142.000) DA (LS)	58,387.50000	58,387.50	103,482.90000	103,482.90	107,400.00000	107,400.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,382.000 ED	0.01000	23.82	0.47000	1,119.54	0.30000	714.60
0020 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		231.000 LF	0.01000	2.31	62.10000	14,345.10	55.00000	12,705.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		14,166.000 ED	0.01000	141.66	0.20000	2,833.20	0.10000	1,416.60
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		312.000 ED	0.01000	3.12	14.85000	4,633.20	12.00000	3,744.00
0035 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		3,184.000 LF	3.89000	12,385.76	3.41000	10,857.44	5.50000	17,512.00
0040 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		108.000 LF	12.98000	1,401.84	41.25000	4,455.00	68.00000	7,344.00
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		7.000 EA	389.25000	2,724.75	486.00000	3,402.00	476.00000	3,332.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04241101 November 01, 2024 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		43.140 AC	64.88000	2,798.92	47.82000	2,062.95	284.00000	12,251.76
0055 0107 2 MOWING		35.090 AC	77.85000	2,731.76	74.25000	2,605.43	284.00000	9,965.56
0060 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44802315201		(1.120) AC (LS)	51,900.00000	51,900.00	98,347.50000	98,347.50	38,052.00000	38,052.00
0065 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		55.000 SY	12.98000	713.90	66.03000	3,631.65	116.00000	6,380.00
0070 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		346.900 CY	50.60000	17,553.14	23.66000	8,207.65	70.00000	24,283.00
0075 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		216.500 CY	50.60000	10,954.90	44.77000	9,692.71	67.00000	14,505.50
0080 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		143.000 SY	181.29000	25,924.47	72.41000	10,354.63	65.00000	9,295.00
0085 0285712 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 12		99.000 SY	140.14000	13,873.86	122.18000	12,095.82	186.00000	18,414.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04241101 November 01, 2024 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0286 2 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION- ASPHALT/DRIVEWAY BASE- ASPHALT MATERIAL		31.400 TN	433.70000	13,618.18	230.96000	7,252.14	594.00000	18,651.60
0095 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		704.000 SY	16.80000	11,827.20	20.14000	14,178.56	19.25000	13,552.00
0100 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		86.100 TN	346.89000	29,867.23	423.47000	36,460.77	420.00000	36,162.00
0105 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		4.000 TN	2,549.46000	10,197.84	2,016.26000	8,065.04	2,879.00000	11,516.00
0110 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		8.800 TN	1,052.04000	9,257.95	683.53000	6,015.06	780.00000	6,864.00
0115 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'		1.000 EA	8,044.50000	8,044.50	6,238.57000	6,238.57	5,998.00000	5,998.00
0120 0425 1531 INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C MODIFIED- BACK OF SIDEWALK, <10'		2.000 EA	8,044.50000	16,089.00	5,195.88000	10,391.76	7,198.00000	14,396.00
0125 0425 1533 INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM TYPE C MODIFIED- BACK OF SIDEWALK, J BOT, <10'		1.000 EA	8,044.50000	8,044.50	12,040.34000	12,040.34	11,997.00000	11,997.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04241101 November 01, 2024 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0425 2 41 MANHOLES, P-7, <10'		2.000 EA	8,044.50000	16,089.00	6,163.70000	12,327.40	10,797.00000	21,594.00
0135 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		5.000 EA	713.63000	3,568.15	1,269.00000	6,345.00	1,080.00000	5,400.00
0140 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		2.000 EA	493.05000	986.10	1,080.00000	2,160.00	960.00000	1,920.00
0145 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		486.000 LF	73.96000	35,944.56	140.30000	68,185.80	180.00000	87,480.00
0150 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		427.000 LF	80.45000	34,352.15	165.44000	70,642.88	210.00000	89,670.00
0155 0430174224 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD		8.000 LF	315.29000	2,522.32	318.06000	2,544.48	1,200.00000	9,600.00
0160 0430175142 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"S/CD		14.000 LF	2,011.13000	28,155.82	462.55000	6,475.70	1,200.00000	16,800.00
0165 0430542200 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 42", DOUBLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		1.000 EA	31,788.75000	31,788.75	22,342.50000	22,342.50	11,997.00000	11,997.00
0170 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		1.000 EA	2,530.13000	2,530.13	540.00000	540.00	4,199.00000	4,199.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04241101 November 01, 2024 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0175 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		1.000 EA	2,530.13000	2,530.13	607.50000	607.50	5,398.00000	5,398.00
0180 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		71.000 LF	97.31000	6,909.01	128.25000	9,105.75	72.00000	5,112.00
0185 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		350.000 LF	29.84000	10,444.00	70.30000	24,605.00	138.00000	48,300.00
0190 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		32.000 LF	29.19000	934.08	37.80000	1,209.60	112.00000	3,584.00
0195 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		1,983.000 SY	59.69000	118,365.27	104.42000	207,064.86	95.00000	188,385.00
0200 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		93.000 SY	84.99000	7,904.07	158.17000	14,709.81	190.00000	17,670.00
0205 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		250.000 SF	49.31000	12,327.50	56.70000	14,175.00	32.50000	8,125.00
0210 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		250.000 LF	45.41000	11,352.50	34.82000	8,705.00	31.00000	7,750.00
0215 0536 6 PIPE RAIL FOR GUARDRAIL		234.000 LF	32.44000	7,590.96	28.39000	6,643.26	26.50000	6,201.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04241101 November 01, 2024 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0220 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		256.000 LF	12.98000	3,322.88	3.31000	847.36	5.60000	1,433.60
0225 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-TRAILING ANCHORAGE		1.000 EA	3,243.75000	3,243.75	2,006.30000	2,006.30	2,087.00000	2,087.00
0230 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		1.000 EA	7,136.25000	7,136.25	4,871.11000	4,871.11	4,619.00000	4,619.00
0235 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		3,077.000 SY	4.22000	12,984.94	7.98000	24,554.46	6.00000	18,462.00
0240 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		142.000 DA	298.43000	42,377.06	337.50000	47,925.00	162.00000	23,004.00
0245 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44802315201		(1.000) LS	49,993.91000	49,993.91	49,993.91000	49,993.91	49,993.91000	49,993.91
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$974,621.40		\$1,114,433.29		\$1,206,836.13

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0250 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		2.000 EA	648.75000	1,297.50	708.75000	1,417.50	630.00000	1,260.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04241101 November 01, 2024 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0255 0700 1113 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF		1.000 EA	4,541.25000	4,541.25	2,835.00000	2,835.00	2,519.00000	2,519.00
0260 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		3.000 EA	324.38000	973.14	67.50000	202.50	60.00000	180.00
0265 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2.000 EA	129.75000	259.50	16.20000	32.40	7.20000	14.40
0270 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44802315201		(1.000) LS	9,731.25000	9,731.25	2,025.00000	2,025.00	1,799.00000	1,799.00
0275 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		832.000 LF	9.47000	7,879.04	6.75000	5,616.00	6.00000	4,992.00
0280 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		24.000 LF	32.44000	778.56	16.20000	388.80	8.40000	201.60
0285 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.006 GM	97,312.50000	583.88	2,025.00000	12.15	13,997.00000	83.98
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$26,044.12		\$12,529.35		\$11,049.98



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04241101 November 01, 2024 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Utilities								
0290 0999 26 LOCAL AGENCY INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT (DO NOT BID) 44802315601		(1.000) LS	1,937.50000	1,937.50	1,937.50000	1,937.50	1,937.50000	1,937.50
0295 1050 16004 UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE, 8-19.9"		55.000 LF	25.95000	1,427.25	64.80000	3,564.00	240.00000	13,200.00
0300 1050 31208 UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 8"		70.000 LF	77.85000	5,449.50	245.70000	17,199.00	276.00000	19,320.00
0305 1055 51108 UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL ELBOW, 8"		4.000 EA	1,038.00000	4,152.00	2,575.80000	10,303.20	1,560.00000	6,240.00
0310 1055 51408 UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL UNION, 8"		2.000 EA	1,038.00000	2,076.00	2,710.80000	5,421.60	1,560.00000	3,120.00
0003 Utilities Section Totals:				\$15,042.25		\$38,425.30		\$43,817.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,015,707.77		\$1,165,387.94		1,261,703.61



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04241101 November 01, 2024 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(6) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44802315201		(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	137,421.82000	137,421.82
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44802315201		(142.000) DA (LS)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	137,421.82000	137,421.82
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,382.000 ED	0.23000	547.86	1.00000	2,382.00	0.35000	833.70
0020 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		231.000 LF	46.00000	10,626.00	68.00000	15,708.00	99.57000	23,000.67
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		14,166.000 ED	0.10000	1,416.60	2.00000	28,332.00	0.35000	4,958.10
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		312.000 ED	10.00000	3,120.00	15.00000	4,680.00	20.62000	6,433.44
0035 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		3,184.000 LF	4.00000	12,736.00	2.00000	6,368.00	6.88000	21,905.92
0040 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		108.000 LF	22.00000	2,376.00	2.00000	216.00	20.62000	2,226.96
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		7.000 EA	250.00000	1,750.00	100.00000	700.00	343.56000	2,404.92



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04241101 November 01, 2024 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(6) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		43.140 AC	1.00000	43.14	10.00000	431.40	75.59000	3,260.95
0055 0107 2 MOWING		35.090 AC	1.00000	35.09	10.00000	350.90	130.56000	4,581.35
0060 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44802315201		(1.120) AC (LS)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	34,355.46000	34,355.46
0065 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		55.000 SY	20.00000	1,100.00	100.00000	5,500.00	40.54000	2,229.70
0070 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		346.900 CY	50.00000	17,345.00	50.00000	17,345.00	68.03000	23,599.61
0075 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		216.500 CY	50.00000	10,825.00	24.00000	5,196.00	95.51000	20,677.92
0080 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		143.000 SY	45.00000	6,435.00	88.00000	12,584.00	95.51000	13,657.93
0085 0285712 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 12		99.000 SY	100.00000	9,900.00	101.00000	9,999.00	95.51000	9,455.49



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04241101 November 01, 2024 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(6) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0286 2 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION- ASPHALT/DRIVEWAY BASE- ASPHALT MATERIAL		31.400 TN	50.00000	1,570.00	500.00000	15,700.00	405.40000	12,729.56
0095 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		704.000 SY	20.00000	14,080.00	25.00000	17,600.00	10.31000	7,258.24
0100 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		86.100 TN	350.00000	30,135.00	400.00000	34,440.00	405.40000	34,904.94
0105 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		4.000 TN	380.00000	1,520.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	405.40000	1,621.60
0110 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		8.800 TN	350.00000	3,080.00	400.00000	3,520.00	405.40000	3,567.52
0115 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'		1.000 EA	11,000.00000	11,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	11,680.86000	11,680.86
0120 0425 1531 INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C MODIFIED- BACK OF SIDEWALK, <10'		2.000 EA	11,000.00000	22,000.00	18,000.00000	36,000.00	11,680.86000	23,361.72
0125 0425 1533 INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM TYPE C MODIFIED- BACK OF SIDEWALK, J BOT, <10'		1.000 EA	11,000.00000	11,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	11,680.86000	11,680.86



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04241101 November 01, 2024 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(6) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0425 2 41 MANHOLES, P-7, <10'		2.000 EA	18,000.00000	36,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	11,680.86000	23,361.72
0135 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		5.000 EA	3,000.00000	15,000.00	9,000.00000	45,000.00	3,435.55000	17,177.75
0140 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	200.00	2,061.33000	4,122.66
0145 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		486.000 LF	300.00000	145,800.00	300.00000	145,800.00	309.20000	150,271.20
0150 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		427.000 LF	300.00000	128,100.00	333.00000	142,191.00	309.20000	132,028.40
0155 0430174224 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD		8.000 LF	4,000.00000	32,000.00	400.00000	3,200.00	309.20000	2,473.60
0160 0430175142 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"S/CD		14.000 LF	400.00000	5,600.00	500.00000	7,000.00	309.20000	4,328.80
0165 0430542200 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 42", DOUBLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		1.000 EA	14,000.00000	14,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,306.65000	10,306.65
0170 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		1.000 EA	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,435.55000	3,435.55



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04241101 November 01, 2024 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(6) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0175 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		1.000 EA	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,435.55000	3,435.55
0180 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		71.000 LF	100.00000	7,100.00	300.00000	21,300.00	130.56000	9,269.76
0185 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		350.000 LF	50.00000	17,500.00	49.00000	17,150.00	61.84000	21,644.00
0190 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		32.000 LF	50.00000	1,600.00	100.00000	3,200.00	61.85000	1,979.20
0195 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		1,983.000 SY	75.00000	148,725.00	120.76000	239,467.08	89.33000	177,141.39
0200 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		93.000 SY	100.00000	9,300.00	144.00000	13,392.00	89.33000	8,307.69
0205 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		250.000 SF	30.00000	7,500.00	100.00000	25,000.00	40.54000	10,135.00
0210 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		250.000 LF	40.00000	10,000.00	45.00000	11,250.00	103.07000	25,767.50
0215 0536 6 PIPE RAIL FOR GUARDRAIL		234.000 LF	25.00000	5,850.00	15.00000	3,510.00	103.07000	24,118.38



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04241101 November 01, 2024 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(6) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0220 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		256.000 LF	10.00000	2,560.00	15.00000	3,840.00	26.80000	6,860.80
0225 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		1.000 EA	1,800.00000	1,800.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,435.55000	3,435.55
0230 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		1.000 EA	4,000.00000	4,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	3,435.55000	3,435.55
0235 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		3,077.000 SY	10.00000	30,770.00	8.61000	26,492.97	6.19000	19,046.63
0240 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		142.000 DA	50.00000	7,100.00	100.00000	14,200.00	206.14000	29,271.88
0245 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44802315201		(1.000) LS	49,993.91000	49,993.91	49,993.91000	49,993.91	49,993.91000	49,993.91
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,194,939.60		\$1,282,239.26		\$1,296,580.18

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0250 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		2.000 EA	900.00000	1,800.00	500.00000	1,000.00	549.69000	1,099.38



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04241101 November 01, 2024 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(6) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0255 0700 1113 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1- 30.0 SF		1.000 EA	25,000.00000	25,000.00	900.00000	900.00	1,305.51000	1,305.51
0260 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		3.000 EA	500.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	300.00	130.56000	391.68
0265 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2.000 EA	7.00000	14.00	100.00000	200.00	5.50000	11.00
0270 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44802315201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	2,061.33000	2,061.33
0275 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		832.000 LF	12.00000	9,984.00	4.00000	3,328.00	3.44000	2,862.08
0280 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		24.000 LF	12.00000	288.00	10.00000	240.00	4.82000	115.68
0285 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.006 GM	8,000.00000	48.00	50,000.00000	300.00	10,310.00000	61.86
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$43,634.00		\$10,768.00		\$7,908.52



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04241101 November 01, 2024 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4W98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(6) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Utilities								
0290 0999 26 LOCAL AGENCY INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT (DO NOT BID) 44802315601		(1.000) LS	1,937.50000	1,937.50	1,937.50000	1,937.50	1,937.50000	1,937.50
0295 1050 16004 UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE, 8- 19.9"		55.000 LF	500.00000	27,500.00	100.00000	5,500.00	171.78000	9,447.90
0300 1050 31208 UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 8"		70.000 LF	200.00000	14,000.00	300.00000	21,000.00	343.56000	24,049.20
0305 1055 51108 UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL ELBOW, 8"		4.000 EA	2,500.00000	10,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00	343.56000	1,374.24
0310 1055 51408 UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL UNION, 8"		2.000 EA	2,500.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	343.56000	687.12
0003 Utilities Section Totals:				\$58,437.50		\$31,437.50		\$37,495.96
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,297,011.10		\$1,324,444.76		1,341,984.66



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04241101 November 01, 2024 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E4W98

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.